

## CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON  
**PROVINCE:** BULACAN  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** -

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
1	PEO-2023-069	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BANABAN, ANGAT, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,980,289.05	May 16, 2023	48CD
2	PEO-2023-070	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGUMBAYAN, BOCAUE, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,975,231.10	May 16, 2023	40CD
3	PEO-2023-071	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT FATIMA II, CSJDM, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	4,983,015.09	May 16, 2023	100CD
4	PEO-2023-072	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT FRANCISCO HOMES, GUIJO, CSJDM, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	5EDS CONSTRUCTION	Minuyan, San Jose Del Monte City, Bulacan	4,970,017.08	May 16, 2023	100CD
5	PEO-2023-073	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT DAUNGAN, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	4,980,060.61	May 16, 2023	4CD

6	PEO-2023-074	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AND CONSTRUCTION OF CHECKGATE AT CARILLO, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	Bulacan	AGSIII CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	5,970,016.19	May 16, 2023	119CD
7	PEO-2023-075	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MERCADO, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	M.S. DE LARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Sta. Cruz, Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,978,001.20	May 16, 2023	93CD
8	PEO-2023-076	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN AGUSTIN, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,975,012.67	May 16, 2023	91CD
9	PEO-2023-077	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAHAY PARE, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	4,981,760.94	May 16, 2023	80CD
10	PEO-2023-078	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TUGATOG, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	4,978,002.91	May 16, 2023	103CD
11	PEO-2023-079	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT TIGBE, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,970,224.28	May 16, 2023	49CD
12	PEO-2023-080	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF PATHWAYS AT SAN PASCUAL, OBANDO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,985,447.60	May 16, 2023	101CD
13	PEO-2023-081	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MASAGANA, PANDI, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	4,985,029.80	May 16, 2023	4CD
14	PEO-2023-082	IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BAGONG SILANG, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,973,119.17	May 16, 2023	4CD

15	PEO-2023-083	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT MAASIM, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORP	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,977,154.26	May 16, 2023	45CD
16	PEO-2023-084	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT PARTIDA, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,489,234.76	Bulacan	JUNACE ENTERPRISE, INC	Norzagaray, Bulacan	4,470,132.51	May 16, 2023	42CD
17	PEO-2023-085	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SALAPUNGAN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORP	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,985,676.22	May 16, 2023	46CD
18	PEO-2023-086	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT CAMBAOG, BUSTOS, BULACAN	7,223,552.23	Bulacan	MICHARIAN BUILDERS AND TRADING	Lugam, Malolos City, Bulacan	7,190,279.33	May 16, 2023	126CD
19	PEO-2023-087	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT LA BREZZA SUBD., CAMALIG, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	7,861,103.06	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	7,830,009.05	May 16, 2023	152CD
20	PEO-2023-088	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT ZAMORA, MEYCAUAYAN CITY, BULACAN	8,000,000.00	Bulacan	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORPORATION	Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	7,965,004.52	May 16, 2023	195CD
21	PEO-2023-089	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SALAMBAO, OBANDO, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	5,975,008.35	May 16, 2023	180CD
22	PEO-2023-090	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT PULONG TAMO, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	7,916,884.62	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	7,880,847.60	May 16, 2023	131CD
23	PEO-2023-091	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BALAONG, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,246,805.31	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	4,230,008.33	May 16, 2023	105CD

24	PEO-2023-092	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MALIBAY, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	4,000,000.00	Bulacan	AGSIII CONSTRUCTION	Malolos City, Bulacan	3,980,003.01	May 16, 2023	94CD
25	PEO-2023-093	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT STA. INES, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,847,301.31	Bulacan	MCP ENTERPRISE AND GENERAL CONTRACTOR INC	Blk 31 Lot 3 Matthew St., North Olympus, Quezon City	5,820,010.56	May 16, 2023	115CD
26	PEO-2023-094	SUPPLY AND INSTALLATION OF SOLAR STREET LIGHTS AT DAGAT-DAGATAN, SAN RAFAEL, BULACAN	6,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	5,975,428.31	May 16, 2023	122CD
27	PEO-2023-096	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY GOVERNMENT OFFICES & COMMERCIAL BUILDING AT CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN (PHASE I)	28,594,718.54	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	28,430,081.81	May 16, 2023	300CD
28	PEO-2023-097	IMPROVEMENT OF HIYAS NG BULACAN CULTURAL CENTER (MUSEUM), CAPITOL COMPOUND, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	1,300,000.00	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	1,295,000.22	May 16, 2023	35CD
29	PEO-2023-098	CONSTRUCTION OF ELEVATED TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT FRANCES E/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	8,960,595.63	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	8,924,485.99	May 16, 2023	215CD
30	PEO-2023-099	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AND STAGE AT SAN MIGUEL-MEYSULAO H/S, CALUMPIT, BULACAN	9,307,038.98	Bulacan	SAMENARA CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	B6-L7, Villa Angelina Subdivision, Sampaloc., Apalit, Pampanga	9,275,009.37	May 16, 2023	162CD
31	PEO-2023-100	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT STA. MONICA E/S, HAGONoy, BULACAN	6,239,946.38	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	6,209,996.42	May 16, 2023	184CD
32	PEO-2023-101	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT MATICTIC INTEGRATED SCHOOL, NORZAGARAY, BULACAN	6,782,977.47	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	6,750,361.11	May 16, 2023	114CD

33	PEO-2023-102	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT PACO E/S, OBANDO, BULACAN	4,590,324.07	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,575,769.75	May 16, 2023	75CD
34	PEO-2023-103	CONSTRUCTION OF SCHOOL STAGE AND IMPROVEMENT OF GROUNDS AT MASUKOL E/S, PAOMBONG, BULACAN	2,911,360.53	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	2,900,004.30	May 16, 2023	63CD
35	PEO-2023-104	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT LALANGAN E/S, PLARIDEL, BULACAN	7,824,545.14	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	7,790,012.45	May 16, 2023	189CD
36	PEO-2023-105	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL STAGE AT CALAWITAN NHS ANNEX, AKLE, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,936,454.21	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	2,925,003.54	May 16, 2023	93CD
37	PEO-2023-106	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BASUIT E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,833,343.11	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,800,626.44	May 16, 2023	145CD
38	PEO-2023-107	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT BULUSUKAN E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	3,593,065.56	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	3,577,826.86	May 16, 2023	108CD
39	PEO-2023-108	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL GROUNDS AT MALIPAMPANG E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	2,226,960.56	Bulacan	MA. LIZA C. AUSTRIA CONSTRUCTION AND SUPPLY CORPORATION	Sabang, Baliuag, Bulacan	2,217,769.26	May 16, 2023	60CD
40	PEO-2023-109	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SAPANG DAYAP E/S, SAN ILDEFONSO, BULACAN	6,239,297.11	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	6,210,543.85	May 16, 2023	154CD
41	PEO-2023-110	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT BAGONG SILANG E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,757,201.70	Bulacan	JOSE RUBI CONSTRUCTION	426 Valenzuela Catmon Malolos City, Bulacan	2,744,986.39	May 16, 2023	73CD

42	PEO-2023-111	CONSTRUCTION OF TWO-STOREY FOUR-CLASSROOM SCHOOL BUILDING AND HANDWASHING FACILITY AT BARDIAS E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	7,908,779.95	Bulacan	LIBERTY RICH CONSTRUCTION AND BUILDERS, INC	# 46 Bagbaguin Sta. Maria, Bulacan	7,870,843.92	May 16, 2023	203CD
43	PEO-2023-112	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT MANDILE E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,662,911.69	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,645,328.68	May 16, 2023	80CD
44	PEO-2023-113	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT SAPANG E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,689,541.99	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,675,094.87	May 16, 2023	66CD
45	PEO-2023-114	IMPROVEMENT OF SCHOOL COMPOUND AT STA. LUCIA E/S, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	2,826,725.87	Bulacan	THREE POLL BUILDERS AND SUPPLY	Pulilan, Bulacan	2,815,021.60	May 16, 2023	77CD
46	PEO-2023-115	CONSTRUCTION OF MULTI-PURPOSE BUILDING AT SANTA MARIA NHS, BAGBAGUIN, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	3,250,449.56	Bulacan	PJL BUILDERS	San. Gabriel,. Sta. Maria, Bulacan	3,235,697.80	May 16, 2023	57CD
47	PEO-2023-116	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF SLOPE PROTECTION AT TIAONG, GUIGUINTO, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,975,008.94	May 16, 2023	119CD
48	PEO-2023-117	CONSTRUCTION / IMPROVEMENT OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT STA. CLARA, SANTA MARIA, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	SAN IGMEDIO BUILDERS INCORPORATED	Pandi Angat Road, Masagana, Pandi, Bulacan	4,980,643.35	May 16, 2023	97CD
49	PEO-2023-118	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN SEBASTIAN, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	B3 & R CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Santa Maria, Bulacan	4,975,382.32	May 16, 2023	112CD
50	PEO-2023-119	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SAN ROQUE, HAGONNOY, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	ADIMRE CONSTRUCTION	Cut-cot, Pulilan, Bulacan	4,985,010.55	May 16, 2023	122CD

51	PEO-2023-120	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SANTOR, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,980,216.68	May 16, 2023	96CD
52	PEO-2023-121	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT SUMAPANG MATANDA, CITY OF MALOLOS, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	4,978,747.20	May 16, 2023	95CD
53	PEO-2023-122	CONSTRUCTION OF DRAINAGE SYSTEM AT BALAGTAS-PANDI PROVINCIAL ROAD, SANTOL, BALAGTAS, BULACAN	9,500,000.00	Bulacan	EIGHT KIDS CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Hagonoy, Bulacan	9,460,621.86	May 16, 2023	147CD
54	PEO-2023-123	REHABILITATION / IMPROVEMENT OF ROAD AT BIAK NA BATO, SAN MIGUEL, BULACAN	5,000,000.00	Bulacan	IM CONSTRUCTION CORPORATION	Tandang Sora, Quezon City	4,983,504.72	May 16, 2023	45CD

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

*Original Signed*  
**CARINA M. ESPIRITU**  
BAC Secretariat Head

*Original Signed*  
**ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO**  
BAC Chairperson

GOODS AND SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON  
**PROVINCE:** BULACAN  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** -

**CALENDAR YEAR** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 2

No.	Reference No.	Item Description	Approved Budget for Contract	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding
1	GOODS-041723-034	MEALS FOR INTENSIVE TRAINING FOR CLRAA MEET 2023	2,728,000.00	ORANTES CATERING SERVICES	Malolos City. Bulacan	2,710,950.00	April 17, 2023
2	GOODS-041723-036	SPORTING GOODS AND SUPPLIES FOR THE 2023 CLRAA MEET	2,880,200.00	MPR TRADING	Sto. Niño, Plaridel, Bulacan	2,875,202.00	April 17, 2023
3	GOODS-041723-037	12 UNITS HAND TRACTOR FOR SMALL SCALE IRRIGATION AND FARM MACHINERY SUPPORT PROGRAM	2,100,000.00	LLRJ ENTERPRISES	14 Cynthia St., BF Village Nakpil Las Pinas City	1,876,800.00	April 17, 2023
4	GOODS-041723-038	6,900 BAGS OF ORGANIC FERTILIZER FOR PROVISION OF ORGANIC FERTILIZER TO THE GRADUATES OF FARMERS FIELD SCHOOL (FFS) AND FOR FARMERS' REQUEST	2,415,000.00	MERSAN AGRI DEVELOPMENT INC	Panginay, Guiguinto, Bulacan	2,408,100.00	April 17, 2023
5	GOODS-041723-039	VARIOUS SUPPLIES FOR BMC EYE CENTER	8,551,736.40	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	8,549,817.50	April 17, 2023
6	GOODS-041723-041	IMPLEMENTATION OF PEST CONTROL TREATMENT IN PUBLIC ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY SCHOOLS IN SDO BULACAN, CY 2023	19,810,010.16	GEPESTCON CO.	23-I Sct. Ybardolaza cor. Sct. Fuentebella Brgy. Sacred Heart, Quezon City	19,743,096.25	April 17, 2023
7	GOODS-041723-042	VARIOUS VETERINARY SUPPLIES FOR PROVINCIAL VETERINARY OFFICE	1,799,800.00	AINU-ANYA CONSUMER GOODS TRADING	Brgy New Zaniga, Mandaluyong City	1,797,940.00	April 17, 2023
8	GOODS-041723-043	35 UNITS OF DESKTOP COMPUTERS FOR THE USE OF BPC LABORATORY	2,397,500.00	LLRJ ENTERPRISES	14 Cynthia St., BF Village Nakpil Las Pinas City	2,391,200.00	April 17, 2023



9	GOODS-041723-044	43,500 UNITS OF DRAWING/WRITING KITS FOR KINDERGARTEN PUPILS IN THE PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF DEPED SDO BULACAN PUBLIC SCHOOLS OF DEPED SDO BULACAN	12,180,000.00	MEXICO PRINTING CO. INC	Jose Abad Santos Ave, Mexico, Pampanga	12,169,995.00	April 17, 2023
10	GOODS-041723-045	VARIOUS GOLD MEDALS AND SUPPLIES FOR DONATION	6,200,000.00	A.L MUSIC STORE AND SPORTS SHOP	Guiguinto, Bulacan	6,163,000.00	April 17, 2023
11	GOODS-041723-046	SUPPLY, DELIVERY, AND INSTALLATION OF VARIOUS AIRCONDITIONING UNITS FOR PGB OFFICES AND HOSPITALS	5,517,655.15	ENJINIA CONSTRUCTION WORKS	Brgy Don Basco, Parañaque City	5,516,530.00	April 17, 2023
12	GOODS-051623-047	SUPPLY OF MATERIALS FOR THE REPAIR OF VARIOUS ROADS IN BULACAN	14,999,015.10	BIG BERT CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING	Calumpang, Calumpit, Bulacan	14,989,012.10	May 16, 2023
13	GOODS-051623-048	VARIOUS ACCOUNTABLE FORMS NO. 51 AND NO. 56 FOR REVENUE GENERATION	3,625,000.00	READY FORM, INC	37 Balagtas St., cor. Apitong St., Marikina Height Marikina City	3,475,000.00	May 16, 2023
14	GOODS-051623-049	22,398 UNIT LEARNING RESOURCE MATERIALS WORKTEXT IN FILIPINO GRADE 4 FOR THE USE OF TEACHERS AND LEARNERS IN GRADE 4 IN PUBLIC ELEMENTARY SCHOOLS OF DEPED BULACAN	16,988,883.00	ST. BERNADETTE PUBLISHING HOUSE CORPORATION	1373 E Rodriguez Sr. Ave, Quezon City, Metro Manila	16,910,490.00	May 16, 2023
15	GOODS-051623-050	238 UNITS OF ANDROID TABLETS WITH A LEARNING MANAGEMENT SYSTEM FOR THE USE OF SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS UNDER STEM STRAND IN 36 IMPLEMENTING SCHOOLS	9,996,000.00	MAXCOR INTER-VENTURES. CO.	105 Engineering, Potrero, Malabon, Metro Manila	9,994,810.00	May 16, 2023
16	GOODS-051623-051	52 PCS OF 65" INTERACTIVE SMART BOARD FOR THE USE OF SENIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS UNDER ABM STRAND IN 33 IMPLEMENTING SCHOOLS	9,984,000.00	MAXCOR INTER-VENTURES. CO.	105 Engineering, Potrero, Malabon, Metro Manila	9,983,480.00	May 16, 2023
17	GOODS-051623-052	VARIOUS ASSISTIVE DEVICES FOR DONATION	4,365,790.00	SYNAPSE TRADING	B6 L6 Phase F Francisco Homes - Narra SJDM Bulacan	4,364,790.00	May 16, 2023
18	GOODS-051623-053	VARIOUS DIALYSIS SUPPLIES FOR BMC-DIALYSIS CENTER	15,098,961.00	PEPSONS TRADING	San. Fernando City, Pampanga	15,081,481.40	May 16, 2023

19	GOODS-051623-054	1 UNIT BRAND NEW BUS WITH 3 YEARS LTO REGISTRATION, CCTV SYSTEM, AND AUDIO VIDEO SYSTEM	10,150,000.00	COLUMBIAN MOTORS CORPORATION	CMC Bldg. Andrews Ave, Cor Aurora Blvd, Pasay, 1300 Metro Manila	9,928,000.00	May 16, 2023
20	GOODS-051623-055	VARIOUS DRUGS AND MEDICINES FOR BULACAN MEDICAL CENTER	15,293,040.00	SANVEN MEDICAL ENTERPRISES, INC	Maipitig, BLK. 22 Lot 10, Nevada St. Suburbia North Phase 2, San Fernando	15,287,900.00	May 16, 2023
21	GOODS-060723-056	4 UNITS 4-5HP GROUND SOLAR POWERED IRRIGATION SYSTEM	2,600,000.00	EEL POWER CORPORATION	Quezon City, Metro Manila	2,592,000.00	June 7, 2023
22	GOODS-060723-057	BASIC COMMODITIES FOR THE RETAILING OF SARI-SARI STORE AND BIGASAN (DILP)	5,000,000.00	MPR TRADING	Sto. Niño, Plaridel, Bulacan	4,987,690.00	June 7, 2023
23	GOODS-060723-058	1 UNIT MULTI-PURPOSE VEHICLE A/T	1,210,000.00	TOYOTA MARILAO BULACAN INC	Marilao, Bulacan	1,209,000.00	June 7, 2023

CONSULTING SERVICES BID-OUT

**REGION:** REGION III - CENTRAL LUZON  
**PROVINCE:** BULACAN  
**CITY/MUNICIPALITY:** -

**CALENDAR YEAR:** 2023  
**QUARTER:** 2

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Date of Bidding	Contract Duration
no bidding conducted as of the period									

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

*Original Signed*  
**CARINA M. ESPIRITU**  
 BAC Secretariat Head

*Original Signed*  
**ANTONIA V. CONSTANTINO**  
 BAC Chairperson